of default with the customer. Hence, there is no significant concentration of credit risk.

Foreign exchange risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates

primarily to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the

Company’s functional currency).

Foreign currency sensitivity

The company does not hedge foreign exchange fluctuations.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate (or any

other material currency), with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in the

fair value of monetary assets and liabilities). The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies

is not material.

Document

currency
Change in currency

rate (Increase)

Change in currency rate

(decrease)

Effect on profit

increase/(decrease)

before tax

Effect on profit

increase/(Decrease)

before tax

EUR +5% -5% 18,498 (18,498)

GBP +5% -5% 4,687 (4,687)

GHS +5% -5% 9,515 (9,515)

INR +5% -5% 58,525 (58,525)

KES +5% -5% 81,864 (81,864)

MWK +5% -5% 9,255 (9,255)

NGN +5% -5% 22,238 (22,238)

UGX +5% -5% 116,503 (116,503)

USD +5% -5% 1,152,177 (1,152,177)

ZMW +5% -5% 6,680 (6,680)

Total impact on profit 1,479,942 (1,479,942)

28 Going concern

The directors believe that the company has adequate financial resources to continue in operation for the foreseeable

future and accordingly the financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis. The directors have satisfied

themselves that the company is in a sound financial position and no material uncertainties that cast doubt on the entity’s

ability to continue as a going concern. The directors are not aware of any new material changes that may adversely

impact the company. The directors are also not aware of any material non-compliance with statutory or regulatory